

EVOCA S.p.A. ad unico socio

Via Roma 24 24030 Valbrembo (BG) Italia T. + 39 035 606 111 info@evocagroup.com Cap. Soc. €41.138.297,00 i.v. Reg. Impr. BG Cod. Fisc. e P. IVA: 05035600963 Reg. Produttori A. E. E.: IT08020000001054 Cod. identificativo: IT05035600963

www.evocagroup.com

7 May 2025

Evoca Group announces 2024 Sustainability Report, highlighting significant progress in environmental responsibility and corporate governance

Valbrembo (Bergamo) – Evoca Group, a world-leading producer of professional coffee and vending machines for out-of-home consumption, is pleased to announce the publication of its 2024 Sustainability Report. This report emphasises the Group's ongoing commitment to environmental stewardship and corporate responsibility, with assurance by Deloitte & Touche S.p.A.

In 2024, Evoca made significant advances in reducing its environmental footprint and meeting near-term sustainability targets validated by the Science Based Targets initiative (SBTi). A dedicated task force is driving the decarbonisation plan, aligning with the company's product stewardship strategy and advanced machine technologies.

Evoca also reinforced its long-standing commitment to good governance, continuously enhancing its systems, processes, and procedures, proactively safeguarding the business, its employees, and the wider supply chain.

Evoca's efforts were recognised by EcoVadis, respectively upgrading the company's rating from Bronze to Platinum in 2024. "Our people play a pivotal role in this transition. We continue to invest in programmes to support and empower them," said Jochen Fabritius, CEO of Evoca Group. "We are also working more closely with our suppliers than ever before to strengthen our supply chain and help them progress more sustainably, too."

The publication of the 2024 Sustainability Report strengthens the Group's leadership position in corporate sustainability, raising the standards of transparency and accountability within the industry.

The full report is available for download on the Evoca's website: https://www.evocagroup.com/en/sustainability/our-reports

Evoca Group is a world-leading producer of professional coffee machines and vending machines for out-of-home consumption, anchored in more than 100 years of coffee and vending heritage. Together, our broad portfolio of brands offers a complete range of products to bring great coffee and vending products to our '10,000 customers - serving consumers across hotels, restaurants, office buildings, public spaces, and more.

www.evocagroup.com





